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0.0 0.0 /- At stop sign, exit right from Blue Ridge
 Community College onto College Dr

0.2 0.2 /- At stop sign, turn right on Airport Rd

0.5 0.3 / Turn right on New Hope Rd

0.5+ 0.0+ q Turn left on Airport Rd

0.8 0.3 /- At stop sign, turn right on Tracy Grove Rd

2.3 1.5 t-= At stop sign and blinker, straight across 
Howard Gap Rd onto Staton Rd

3.9 1.6 w- At stop sign, turn left on Orchard Rd

4.1 0.2 z- At stop sign, turn left on Upward Rd

4.2 0.1 R Straight onto Ridge Rd

5.9 1.7 [-= At stop sign and blinker, turn right on
Sugarloaf Rd

 7.2 1.3 /- At stop sign, turn right on Ridge Rd

7.5 0.3 q Turn left on Pilot Mountain Rd

9.5 2.0 R REST STOP #1 on left side of road
Exit left TRO Pilot Mountain Rd

 9.6 0.1 w- At stop sign, turn left on Gilliam Mountain Rd

9.7 0.1 t- At stop sign, straight across
Chimney Rock Rd / US 64 onto St Pauls Rd

11.8 2.1 q Turn left on Waters Rd

12.7 0.9 z- At stop sign, turn left on Old Clear Creek Rd

17.0 4.3 w- At stop sign, turn left on S Mills Gap Rd

19.4 2.4 w- At stop sign, turn left on Chimney Rock Rd

20.0 0.6 [ Turn right on Gilliam Mountain Rd

20.1 0.1 [ Turn right on Pilot Mountain Rd

20.2 0.1 O REST STOP #2 & 1 on right side of road
Exit right TRO Pilot Mountain Rd

20.7 0.5 ' Bear right on N Ridge Rd
.

21.9 1.2 O- At stop sign, straight onto Laycock Rd

22.5 0.6 /- At stop sign, turn right on Ridge Rd

23.6 1.1 t-= At stop sign and blinker, straight TRO Ridge Rd

25.3 1.7 t= At traffic light, straight onto Upward Rd

27.9 2.6 w Turn left on Howard Gap Rd

29.1 1.2 r Straight onto Howard Gap Loop Rd

30.5    1.4 z- At stop sign, turn left on Crest Rd

31.1 0.6 q Turn left on Oak Grove Rd

32.8 1.7 t=- At traffic light and stop sign, straight across
Spartanburg Hwy onto Roper Rd  

32.8+ 0.0+ 6 Caution: cross railroad tracks

33.7 0.9 q REST STOP #3 — Turn left on Mine Gap Rd
Mud Creek Missionary Baptist Church  
Century Splits

33.7+ 0.0+ / Exit right from REST STOP TRO Mine Gap Rd

33.7+    0.0+ z- At stop sign, turn left on Roper Rd

33.7+ 0.0+ z- At stop sign, turn left on W Blue Ridge Rd

35.0 1.3 [= At traffic light. turn right on Greenville Hwy
Century Rejoins Route

35.1 0.1 q= At traffic light. turn left on Little River Rd
Ride Single File

 39.1 4.0 /-= At stop sign and blinker, turn right on
Kanuga Rd

39.1+ 0.0+ R Straight — Century Splits

39.3 0.2 q Turn left on Old Kanuga Rd
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41.1 1.8 ] Turn right on N Lakeside Dr

42.1 1.0 t- At stop sign, straight across Willow Rd onto
Lakeside Dr

42.5 0.4 [- At stop sign, turn right on Hebron St
Century Rejoins Route

42.6 0.1 ' Bear right on State St

43.2 0.6 t= At traffic light, Straight across Kanuga Rd 
onto Erkwood Dr

44.5 1.3 z- At stop sign, turn left on Greenville Hwy
Immediately jog right onto Shepherd St

45.1 0.6 6 Caution: cross railroad tracks

45.3 0.2 t= At traffic light, Straight across
Spartanburg HwyTRO Shepherd St

46.2 0.9 ] Turn right on College Dr

46.4 0.2 q Turn left into Blue Ridge Community College

End of Ride

TRO = To Remain On

Total Ascent 2273′ 
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0.0 0.0 /- At stop sign, exit right from Blue Ridge
 Community College onto College Dr

0.2 0.2 /- At stop sign, turn right on Airport Rd

0.5 0.3 / Turn right on New Hope Rd

0.5+ 0.0+ q Turn left on Airport Rd

0.8 0.3 /- At stop sign, turn right on Tracy Grove Rd

2.3 1.5 t-= At stop sign and blinker, straight across 
Howard Gap Rd onto Staton Rd

3.9 1.6 w- At stop sign, turn left on Orchard Rd

4.1 0.2 z- At stop sign, turn left on Upward Rd

4.2 0.1 R Straight onto Ridge Rd

5.9 1.7 [-= At stop sign and blinker, turn right on
Sugarloaf Rd

 7.2 1.3 /- At stop sign, turn right on Ridge Rd

7.5 0.3 q Turn left on Pilot Mountain Rd

9.5 2.0 R REST STOP #1 on left side of road
Exit left TRO Pilot Mountain Rd

 9.6 0.1 w- At stop sign, turn left on Gilliam Mountain Rd

9.7 0.1 t- At stop sign, straight across
Chimney Rock Rd / US 64 onto St Pauls Rd

11.8 2.1 q Turn left on Waters Rd

12.7 0.9 z- At stop sign, turn left on Old Clear Creek Rd

17.0 4.3 w- At stop sign, turn left on S Mills Gap Rd

19.4 2.4 w- At stop sign, turn left on Chimney Rock Rd

20.0 0.6 [ Turn right on Gilliam Mountain Rd

20.1 0.1 [ Turn right on Pilot Mountain Rd

20.2 0.1 O REST STOP #2 & 1 on right side of road
Exit right TRO Pilot Mountain Rd

20.7 0.5 ' Bear right on N Ridge Rd
.

21.9 1.2 O- At stop sign, straight onto Laycock Rd

22.5 0.6 /- At stop sign, turn right on Ridge Rd

23.6 1.1 t-= At stop sign and blinker, straight TRO Ridge Rd

25.3 1.7 t= At traffic light, straight onto Upward Rd

27.9 2.6 w Turn left on Howard Gap Rd

29.1 1.2 r Straight onto Howard Gap Loop Rd

30.5    1.4 z- At stop sign, turn left on Crest Rd

31.1 0.6 q Turn left on Oak Grove Rd

32.8 1.7 t=- At traffic light and stop sign, straight across
Spartanburg Hwy onto Roper Rd  

32.8+ 0.0+ 6 Caution: cross railroad tracks

33.7 0.9 q REST STOP #3 — Turn left on Mine Gap Rd
Mud Creek Missionary Baptist Church  
Century Splits

33.7+ 0.0+ / Exit right from REST STOP TRO Mine Gap Rd

33.7+    0.0+ z- At stop sign, turn left on Roper Rd

33.7+ 0.0+ z- At stop sign, turn left on W Blue Ridge Rd

35.0 1.3 [= At traffic light. turn right on Greenville Hwy
Century Rejoins Route

35.1 0.1 q= At traffic light. turn left on Little River Rd
Ride Single File

 39.1 4.0 /-= At stop sign and blinker, turn right on
Kanuga Rd

39.1+ 0.0+ R Straight — Century Splits

39.3 0.2 q Turn left on Old Kanuga Rd

Total Go 
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Miles Miles

41.1 1.8 ] Turn right on N Lakeside Dr

42.1 1.0 t- At stop sign, straight across Willow Rd onto
Lakeside Dr

42.5 0.4 [- At stop sign, turn right on Hebron St
Century Rejoins Route

42.6 0.1 ' Bear right on State St

43.2 0.6 t= At traffic light, Straight across Kanuga Rd 
onto Erkwood Dr

44.5 1.3 z- At stop sign, turn left on Greenville Hwy
Immediately jog right onto Shepherd St

45.1 0.6 6 Caution: cross railroad tracks

45.3 0.2 t= At traffic light, Straight across
Spartanburg HwyTRO Shepherd St

46.2 0.9 ] Turn right on College Dr

46.4 0.2 q Turn left into Blue Ridge Community College
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